

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5839 of 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Pradeep Kumarr Trivedi ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Statee of U.P. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

[With IA 6 : Amending grounds by adding few grounds to existing grounds)

[With IA 12 & 13: Permission to submit addl. documents]

[With IA 14: Appln. for amending appeal Memo]

With C.A. No. 5840/99  
(With application(s) for amendment of prayer portion and permission to submit addl. documents and for amending grounds by adding few grounds to existing grounds and with office report)

Date : 16/01/2002 This petition(s)/appeal(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Appellant in person  
Dr. Jose P. Verghese, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. T.N. Singh, Pramod Swarup and Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court passed the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh says that the respondents 3 to 27 (In C.A. 5839/1999) and respondents 3 to 22 (In C.A. 5840/1999 ) have been served with the notices, which were sent through the Secretary, Rural Engineering Services, U.P. There has been no appearance or response from respondents 3 to 27 (In C.A. 5839/1999 ) and respondents 3 to 22 (In C.A.5840/199 ). The State, though was

called upon to file its response, has not filed any response

so far. Learned counsel prays for two weeks time to file its response, since respondents were noticed only on 22nd December 2001. We are prepared to give them one further opportunity. The State of Uttar Pradesh may file its response within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 26th February, 2002 as first item in the Regular Hearing matters.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master